Bayelsa Nasarawa Niger and Edo among the Senior Secondary three Students their teachers and parents of the same
students These states were purposively selected for their high level of malpractice recorded in the examination conducted by
WAEC in recent times Out of the administered copies of the instrument nine hundred and forty two 942 were retrieved for
analysis   Journal Nigeria English Studies Association,1970   Journal of the Nigeria English Studies Association Nigeria
English Studies Association,1970   Chukwuemeka Ike Kanchana Ugbabe,2001 Chukwuemeka Ike is one of the most
prolific novelists of post independance Nigeria This festschrift celebrates his achievements and provides a critical assessment